
U15MF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
sobota 7. října 2023 - 14:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ANDĚRA Radim USK PRAHA CZE 999 11.05.2010
2 BAHNER Tadeáš OSTRAVA CZE 8 20.05.2010
3 BĚČÁK Ondřej OSTRAVA CZE 999 07.02.2011
4 BĚHOUNEK Štěpán J.H.BROD CZE 31 08.12.2009
5 BRÁZDIL Marek KŠ ZLÍN CZE 17 10.11.2009
6 DLABAČ Jan USK PRAHA CZE 3 09.09.2009
7 FELTMANN Mark Albert OSTRAVA CZE 9 07.08.2009
8 HAVLÍK Radim ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 20 11.11.2009
9 HERMAN Vojtěch OSTRAVA CZE 31 03.03.2010
10 HOLÝ Vojtěch Jan S.BRNO I CZE 5 03.04.2009
11 HRNČÍŘ Patrik USK PRAHA CZE 2 12.12.2009
12 KOSTKA František OSTRAVA CZE 19 21.09.2010
13 NĚMEC Tobias OSTRAVA CZE 14 09.03.2009
14 PACÁK Marek S.VRŠOVICE CZE 20 26.10.2009
15 SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 1 07.03.2009
16 SCHAEFER Theodor USK PRAHA CZE 999 18.04.2012
17 ŠPELDA Viktor S.BRNO I CZE 17 25.07.2009
18 ŠTĚPÁNEK Matěj USK PRAHA CZE 10 11.08.2010
19 TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE CZE 12 11.08.2011
20 TOPIČ Oskar S.VRŠOVICE CZE 23 19.03.2010
21 TRNKA Viktor S.VRŠOVICE CZE 16 15.06.2009
22 VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE CZE 20 10.04.2011
23 VYMAZAL Jakub OSTRAVA CZE 6 25.08.2009
24 ZEMAN Viliam ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 31 29.06.2009
25 ZEMINA Zachariáš KŠ ZLÍN CZE 999 07.08.2009
26 ŽITNÍK Oliver OSTRAVA CZE 12 05.05.2011
27 KAŠŠOVIC Kristián STU SVK 3 01.01.2010
28 KENDERESSY Dávid ŠAMORÍN SVK 999 01.01.2009
29 SVETLANSKÝ Jakub Róbert ŠAMORÍN SVK 1 01.01.2010
30 TOKAR Andrii ŠERM LIBEREC UKR 999 13.07.2010



4 pools
2 pools of 7 and 2 pools of 8
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



U15MF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
sobota 7. října 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 SVETLANSKÝ Jakub Róbert ŠAMORÍN SVK 1
2 SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 1
3 HRNČÍŘ Patrik USK PRAHA CZE 2
4 DLABAČ Jan USK PRAHA CZE 3
5 KAŠŠOVIC Kristián STU SVK 3
6 HOLÝ Vojtěch Jan S.BRNO I CZE 5
7 VYMAZAL Jakub OSTRAVA CZE 6
8 BAHNER Tadeáš OSTRAVA CZE 8
9 FELTMANN Mark Albert OSTRAVA CZE 9
10 ŠTĚPÁNEK Matěj USK PRAHA CZE 10
11 TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE CZE 12
12 ŽITNÍK Oliver OSTRAVA CZE 12
13 NĚMEC Tobias OSTRAVA CZE 14
14 TRNKA Viktor S.VRŠOVICE CZE 16
15 BRÁZDIL Marek KŠ ZLÍN CZE 17
16 ŠPELDA Viktor S.BRNO I CZE 17
17 KOSTKA František OSTRAVA CZE 19
18 PACÁK Marek S.VRŠOVICE CZE 20
19 VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE CZE 20
20 HAVLÍK Radim ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 20
21 TOPIČ Oskar S.VRŠOVICE CZE 23
22 ZEMAN Viliam ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 31
23 BĚHOUNEK Štěpán J.H.BROD CZE 31
24 HERMAN Vojtěch OSTRAVA CZE 31
25 KENDERESSY Dávid ŠAMORÍN SVK 999
26 ZEMINA Zachariáš KŠ ZLÍN CZE 999
27 TOKAR Andrii ŠERM LIBEREC UKR 999
28 SCHAEFER Theodor USK PRAHA CZE 999
29 BĚČÁK Ondřej OSTRAVA CZE 999
30 ANDĚRA Radim USK PRAHA CZE 999



U15MF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
sobota 7. října 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0007

Referee(s):

CIGÁNEK Jan (OSTRAVA / CZE)

ANDĚRA Radim USK PRAHA / CZE

BAHNER Tadeáš OSTRAVA / CZE

FELTMANN Mark Albert OSTRAVA / CZE

PACÁK Marek S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠPELDA Viktor S.BRNO I / CZE

TOKAR Andrii ŠERM LIBEREC / UKR

ZEMINA Zachariáš KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

SVETLANSKÝ Jakub Róbert ŠAMORÍN / SVK

Referee(s):

NESHODA Petr (OSTRAVA / CZE)
DUŠEK Martin (ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE)

VYMAZAL Jakub OSTRAVA / CZE

ŠTĚPÁNEK Matěj USK PRAHA / CZE

SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA / CZE

TOPIČ Oskar S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

KOSTKA František OSTRAVA / CZE

BRÁZDIL Marek KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

KENDERESSY Dávid ŠAMORÍN / SVK

BĚHOUNEK Štěpán J.H.BROD / CZE

Referee(s):

TRNKA Viktor S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

BĚČÁK Ondřej OSTRAVA / CZE

HRNČÍŘ Patrik USK PRAHA / CZE

TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

HERMAN Vojtěch OSTRAVA / CZE

HAVLÍK Radim ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

HOLÝ Vojtěch Jan S.BRNO I / CZE



Referee(s):

NAGY Jozef (ŠAMORÍN / SVK)

ŽITNÍK Oliver OSTRAVA / CZE

SCHAEFER Theodor USK PRAHA / CZE

ZEMAN Viliam ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

NĚMEC Tobias OSTRAVA / CZE

DLABAČ Jan USK PRAHA / CZE

KAŠŠOVIC Kristián STU / SVK

VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE / CZE



U15MF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
sobota 7. října 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 HOLÝ Vojtěch Jan S.BRNO I CZE 6 1,00 30 6 +24 Advanced
2 SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 7 1,00 35 14 +21 Advanced
3 DLABAČ Jan USK PRAHA CZE 6 1,00 30 11 +19 Advanced
4 BAHNER Tadeáš OSTRAVA CZE 6 0,86 34 14 +20 Advanced
5 SVETLANSKÝ Jakub Róbert ŠAMORÍN SVK 6 0,86 31 14 +17 Advanced
6 FELTMANN Mark Albert OSTRAVA CZE 6 0,86 33 18 +15 Advanced
7 HERMAN Vojtěch OSTRAVA CZE 5 0,83 27 12 +15 Advanced
8 KOSTKA František OSTRAVA CZE 5 0,71 32 21 +11 Advanced
9 VYMAZAL Jakub OSTRAVA CZE 5 0,71 29 19 +10 Advanced
10 HRNČÍŘ Patrik USK PRAHA CZE 4 0,67 25 12 +13 Advanced
11 SCHAEFER Theodor USK PRAHA CZE 4 0,67 21 16 +5 Advanced
12 KENDERESSY Dávid ŠAMORÍN SVK 4 0,57 31 18 +13 Advanced
13 ŠTĚPÁNEK Matěj USK PRAHA CZE 4 0,57 24 30 -6 Advanced
14 ŽITNÍK Oliver OSTRAVA CZE 3 0,50 21 19 +2 Advanced
15 ZEMAN Viliam ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 3 0,50 19 24 -5 Advanced
16 PACÁK Marek S.VRŠOVICE CZE 3 0,43 27 23 +4 Advanced
17 ANDĚRA Radim USK PRAHA CZE 3 0,43 17 28 -11 Advanced
18 NĚMEC Tobias OSTRAVA CZE 2 0,33 18 22 -4 Advanced
19 KAŠŠOVIC Kristián STU SVK 2 0,33 17 21 -4 Advanced
20 TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE CZE 2 0,33 16 24 -8 Advanced
21 TRNKA Viktor S.VRŠOVICE CZE 2 0,33 14 26 -12 Advanced
22 HAVLÍK Radim ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 2 0,33 13 25 -12 Advanced
23 ŠPELDA Viktor S.BRNO I CZE 2 0,29 19 26 -7 Advanced
24 TOPIČ Oskar S.VRŠOVICE CZE 2 0,29 22 30 -8 Advanced
25 TOKAR Andrii ŠERM LIBEREC UKR 2 0,29 17 26 -9 Advanced
26 VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE CZE 1 0,17 13 26 -13 Advanced
27 BRÁZDIL Marek KŠ ZLÍN CZE 1 0,14 14 30 -16 Advanced
28 BĚČÁK Ondřej OSTRAVA CZE 0 0,00 10 30 -20 Advanced
29 BĚHOUNEK Štěpán J.H.BROD CZE 0 0,00 10 35 -25 Advanced
30 ZEMINA Zachariáš KŠ ZLÍN CZE 0 0,00 6 35 -29 Advanced



U15MF
Table A (16)

1

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

2

Ref: PAVLÍČEK Tomáš (CZE)

3

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

4

(5) SVETLANSKÝ Jakub Róbert

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

5

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

6

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

7

Ref: KLAR Jan (CZE)

8

Ref: KLAR Jan (CZE)

9

Ref: PAVLÍČEK Tomáš (CZE)

10

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

11

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

12

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

13

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

14

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

15

16

Table of 32

S.BRNO I / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / UKR

OSTRAVA / CZE

(5) SVETLANSKÝ Jakub Róbert
ŠAMORÍN / SVK

OSTRAVA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ŠAMORÍN / SVK

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

J.H.BROD / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

STU / SVK

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE



U15MF

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

1

(4) SVETLANSKÝ Jakub Róbert

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

2

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

3

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

4

Table B (8)

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

1

Ref: PAVLÍČEK Tomáš (CZE)

2

(5) SVETLANSKÝ Jakub Róbert

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

3

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

4

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

5

Ref: DUŠEK Martin (CZE)

6

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

7

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

8

Table A (16)

S.BRNO I / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

(5) SVETLANSKÝ Jakub Róbert
ŠAMORÍN / SVK

ŠAMORÍN / SVK

USK PRAHA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

Ref: PAVLÍČEK Tomáš (CZE)

1

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: DUŠEK Martin (CZE)

3

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

4

Table C (8)

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

ŠAMORÍN / SVK

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE



U15MF

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: PAVLÍČEK Tomáš (CZE)

2

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

3

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

4

Table D (8)

OSTRAVA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

1

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

1

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

2

Ref: PAVLÍČEK Tomáš (CZE)

3

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

4

Table E (8)

S.BRNO I / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

(4) SVETLANSKÝ Jakub Róbert
ŠAMORÍN / SVK

USK PRAHA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE



U15MF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
sobota 7. října 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 SEKANINA Matyáš USK PRAHA CZE 07.03.2009
2 HOLÝ Vojtěch Jan S.BRNO I CZE 03.04.2009
3T VYMAZAL Jakub OSTRAVA CZE 25.08.2009
3T FELTMANN Mark Albert OSTRAVA CZE 07.08.2009
5 DLABAČ Jan USK PRAHA CZE 09.09.2009
6 SVETLANSKÝ Jakub Róbert ŠAMORÍN SVK 01.01.2010
7 HRNČÍŘ Patrik USK PRAHA CZE 12.12.2009
8 ŠTĚPÁNEK Matěj USK PRAHA CZE 11.08.2010
9 BAHNER Tadeáš OSTRAVA CZE 20.05.2010
10 HERMAN Vojtěch OSTRAVA CZE 03.03.2010
11 SCHAEFER Theodor USK PRAHA CZE 18.04.2012
12 PACÁK Marek S.VRŠOVICE CZE 26.10.2009
13 KOSTKA František OSTRAVA CZE 21.09.2010
14 KENDERESSY Dávid ŠAMORÍN SVK 01.01.2009
15 ŽITNÍK Oliver OSTRAVA CZE 05.05.2011
16 NĚMEC Tobias OSTRAVA CZE 09.03.2009
17 ZEMAN Viliam ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 29.06.2009
18 ANDĚRA Radim USK PRAHA CZE 11.05.2010
19 KAŠŠOVIC Kristián STU SVK 01.01.2010
20 TOPIČ Oliver S.VRŠOVICE CZE 11.08.2011
21 TRNKA Viktor S.VRŠOVICE CZE 15.06.2009
22 HAVLÍK Radim ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 11.11.2009
23 ŠPELDA Viktor S.BRNO I CZE 25.07.2009
24 TOPIČ Oskar S.VRŠOVICE CZE 19.03.2010
25 TOKAR Andrii ŠERM LIBEREC UKR 13.07.2010
26 VIDELKA Martin S.VRŠOVICE CZE 10.04.2011
27 BRÁZDIL Marek KŠ ZLÍN CZE 10.11.2009
28 BĚČÁK Ondřej OSTRAVA CZE 07.02.2011
29 BĚHOUNEK Štěpán J.H.BROD CZE 08.12.2009
30 ZEMINA Zachariáš KŠ ZLÍN CZE 07.08.2009



U15MF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
sobota 7. října 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FTE-CZE Rating Member # Pool T32 A B C D E Semi Final
BLAHUT Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CIGÁNEK Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DURAJ Stanislav CZE Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DUŠEK Martin CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HASÍK Karel CZE Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
JANEČEK Lukáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KLAR Jan CZE Ref: 2
NAGY Jozef SVK Ref: 1
NESHODA Petr CZE Ref: 1
PAVLÍČEK Tomáš CZE Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna CZE Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


